
N-SIDE connect 2025 
Innovation in Clinical supply

E U  P R O G R A M

Wednesday, November 19th

Thursday, November 20th

17:30-18:30
18:30-19:00
From 19:00
From 20:00

09:15 - 09:45

08:30 - 09:00

09:00 - 09:15

09:45-10:15

10:15-10:45

Registration and welcome drink
Welcome speech and Introduction
Surprise activities 
Dinner

Data empowered decision-making: enhancing forecast 
accuracy and mitigating risks with intelligent data strategies 
and real world evidence

 Speaker: GSK
Rushabh Shah, Associate director 

& Kiran Suain, Study optimisation manager

Registration and breakfast

Introduction to the day’s program

Synergies for a better supply chain: optimizing collaboration 
with internal & external partners

 Speaker: UCB 
Loris Sainlez, Performance & system lead, 

other panelists to be announced

Networking break

Part 1: Enabling clinical supply



13:30-14:00

Part 3: Clinical supply Performance & business cases

Part 4: Roundtables

11:15-11:45

14:00-14:30

11:45-12:30

14:30-15:00

12:30-13:30

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:15
16:15-17:00

17:00-17:15

Session reserved for Merck KGaA

Session reserved for AstraZeneca

Session reserved for AC Immune

The future of N-SIDE: vision, roadmap & our perspective on 
future market trends 

 Speaker: N-SIDE

From trial to portfolio: quantifying decisions to increase clinical 
supply performance 

 Speaker: N-SIDE

Roundtables (two rounds - participants can choose one topic 
in each round)
Topics:
•	 Leveraging APIs and system integrations to operationalise 

a supply chain strategy
•	 Data/assumptions access - how to get relevant data for 

your CTS planning? 
•	 How to monitor and continuously improve waste 

management
•	 N-SIDE software best practices sharing session

Networking lunch

Networking break

Closing remarks

Part 2: Technology

10:45-11:15 Replacing a legacy planning system with Lightouse - our 
journey and experience

 Speaker: AbbVie


